

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 587/2015

RENU GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMODH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date : 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Rupi Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings of
the Original Suit No. DMC/1597 of 2014 titled as Parmodh
Kumar Vs. Renu Gupta pending before the District Judge,
Jalandhar, Punjab.(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER