

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 587/2015

RENU GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMODH KUMAR
(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Rupi Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Sadra Alam, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To find an amicable solution to the dispute and
with the consent of the learned counsels for the parties,
we direct both the parties to appear before

the
0,
urt
Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 11
Lawyers Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Co
Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 on 31 st August
at 11.00.am.

List the matter after receipt of the report from
the Mediation Centre.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.08.24
16:41:03 IST
Reason:

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER