

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 587/2015

RENU GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMODH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 28/04/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
For Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
For Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 9th May, 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA
RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.04.28
16:52:29 IST
Reason: