

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 587 OF 2015

RENU GUPTA ... Petitioner

VERSUS

PARMODH KUMAR ... Respondent

O R D E R

Though it is transfer petition, the dispute, essentially, was between husband and wife and, therefore, the matter was referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. In the said Mediation Centre, the parties have settled the matter on the terms and conditions contained in the Settlement Agreement dated 16.12.2015 as well as Addendum Settlement Agreement dated 06.04.2016.

Parties shall remain bound by the terms of the Settlement Agreements.

The petition stands disposed of in terms of the aforementioned Settlement Agreements.

....., J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

....., J.  
[ R.K. AGRAWAL ]

New Delhi;  
May 09, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 587/2015

RENU GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMODH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Rupī Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.  
Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe petition is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.In view thereof, pending application also stands  
disposed of.(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]